

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 24-770 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 5/22/2024

Title: Approving a Transportation Network Company - New Location license to Wheels LLC d/b/a MyWeels

(License ID 20240000633) for the premises located at 413 Wacouta Street.

Sponsors: Rebecca Noecker

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Class N License Application

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/29/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/22/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving a Transportation Network Company license to Wheels LLC d/b/a MyWeels (License ID 20240000633) for the premises located at 413 Wacouta Street.

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2024, Wheels LLC d/b/a MyWeels (License ID 20240000633) applied for a Transportation Network Company license for the premises located at 413 Wacouta Street, in Saint Paul; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that the application is in order and there are no grounds to deny approval of the license; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, a Transportation Network Company license is hereby approved and issued to Wheels LLC d/b/a MyWeels (License ID 20240000633) for the premises located at 413 Wacouta Street, in Saint Paul with no existing licensing conditions.